#984 970-1384 (Rev. 1-12) OMB %0-0831-0011 (etg. 484)	- 07-31-		SHEET	U S DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademer	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Palents and Trademarks:	Messer record	attached origina	il documents or convibered	
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name a	nd address of re	ceiving party(les)	
TEMPLE—INLAND FOOD SERVICE CORPORATION  Individual(s) General Partnership  Corporation- State of Delaware Other		Name DOPACO, INC.			
		Internal Address:			
		Street Address: 241 Woodbine Road			
		City: Dow	ningtown	_ State: PA ZIP: 193	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? G Yes XX No		☐ Individ	lual(s) citizensh	p	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐			
∴ Assignment     ∴ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ U Limited	d Partnership ration-State Pe	nnsylvania	
C Security Agreement	C Change of Name	O Other_			
Other		If assignee is not domicted in the United States, a domestic representative designs attached:			
Execution Date: October 27, 1997		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yesk® No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
		1,84	6,496 5,649 8,037		
	Additional numbers att				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Katherine G. Schmidt					
Dennison, Meserole, Pollack & Sch Internal Address: 612 Crystal Square 4		7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$90.00</u>	
		☑ Enclose	ed		
		☐ Authoria	zed to be charge	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>1745 Jefferson Da</u>	nvis Highway	8. Deposit acc	count number:		
City: Arlington State: VA	ZIP:22202	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this page	if paying by depolifiaccount)	
	DO NOT USE			76498 1	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing informat	tion is true and co	errect and any a	tached copy is a true copy of	
Katherine G. Schmidt			,	July=27 , 1998	
Name of Person Signing	Si uniber of pages including cov	ignature rer sheet, attachmen	ts, and document	2 8 39	
	to be recorded with req			RK & ¿ü	

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Temple-Inland Food Service Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("TIFSC"), having its principal offices at 4030 Vincennes Road, Indianapolis, Indiana, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Irademark	Registration No(s)	Date(s) of Registration
Quik Serv - Paper Goods (INT Class 16)	2,066,496	June 3, 1997
Deep Pocket - Paper Plates (INT Class 21)	1,845,649	July 19, 1994
Western Sunset - Paper Plates (INT Class 21)	1,518.037	December 27, 1988

WHEREAS, Dopaco, Inc.("Dopaco"), a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal offices at 241 Woodbine Road, Downingtown, Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TIFSC hereby assigns to Dopaco all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Indianapolis, Indiana, this 27th day of October, 1997

Assignor:	Temple-Inland Food Service Corporation
By (Signature):	
Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Joseph 9. 103 x
Title:	Vice President

PHTRANS: 175952\_1.4P5

PRDED: 07/27/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0113